HERTSMERE BOROUGH COUNCIL Town and Country Planning, England

The Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012 The Neighbourhood Planning (General) (Amendment) Regulations 2015

Radlett Neighbourhood Area

Notice is hereby given that Aldenham Parish Council has applied to Hertsmere Borough Council for designation of a revised neighbourhood area under Part 2 of the Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012 as amended by the Neighbourhood Planning (General) (Amendment) Regulations 2015.

The application can be viewed at www.hertsmere.gov.uk/radlettneighbourhoodplan and at the following offices during normal opening hours.

Hertsmere Borough Aldenham Parish Council Council Civic Offices Radlett Centre Elstree Wav 1 Aldenham Avenue

Borehamwood Radlett WD6 1WA WD7 8HL

Any comments should be made by email to local.plan@hertsmere.gov.uk or by letter to the Policy and Transport Team, Planning Department, at the Hertsmere Borough Council address above.

COMMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED BY 5PM ON THURSDAY 22 DECEMBER 2016

Donald Graham Chief Executive 10 November 2016

